61  All specifications are subject to change without prior notification
Mounting and Functional Dimensions
e-
ty
pe
®
Pr
ob

Ri typical, Connection to KS:    < 30 mW
(** > 100 mW)
Ordering Example Series Tip
Material
2 = Steel
3 = BeCu
Tip Style Tip Diameter
(1/100 mm)
Plating
A = Gold
R = Rhodium
Spring Force
(dN)
Collar Height
(mm)
Type
alternative
„C“; „M“;
„MC“
K  S  –  1  0  3   2  3
5   0   3G   K   S 2      0   1 1   8   0 R   1   5 0   2
Receptacles:
Test Probe:
D  S  –  1  0  3   0  2Spacers*: * D  S  –  1  0  3   0  3
K  S  –  5  0  0   M 2 .5
* D  S  –  1  0  3   0  5
Note:
GKS-503 ... M will be screwed into
Receptacle KS-500 M2.5; using special
tools (see Page 170/171).
Recommended Screw-in Torque:
Min.: 10 Ncm / Max.: 20 Ncm
S  E  –  5  0  3   Lamellar Plug:
(for plugging onto the end of the Plunger)
Tools:
Insertion and Extraction Tools for GKS
and KS see Page 118.
Available Tip Styles
M
at
er
ia
l
Tip Style
Pl
at
in
g Further Versions
∅ ∅ (inch)
2 01    ∅ 1,80
(.071)
R
3 03      ∅ 4,00
(.157)
A
3 04    ∅ 4,00
(.157)
R
2 05     ∅ 1,80
(.071)
R
3 06     ∅ 4,00
(.157)
R
A 3,00 (.118)
2 06     ∅ 1,80
(.071)
R